DIAMOND
Fiber Optic Components

Specifications:
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* Measured with high resolution reflectometer HP 8504 A.

APPLICATIONS: Telecommunications, CATV, MAN, WAN, LAN,

Test & Measurement, Industry, Medical,

Sensors

STANDARDS: FC/PC: IEC 874-7, CECC 86 115-801
FC/APC: With all FC/APC connectors with key
@2or2.14 mm
DESIGN/MATERIALS: Fiber alignment: SM: Active Core Alignment
via patented two-step
crimping process
MM: Via patented crimping
process

Polish: FC/PC: Convex (PC)

FC/APC: 8° angled convex
(APC)

Ferrule: @ 2.5 mm, zirconia ceramic
with extending copper-nickel
alloy insert (Pilzferrule),
spring loaded (15 N), anti-
rotation keyed

Adaptor: Floating zirconia resilient
sleeve in Ni-plated brass
housing

External parts:  Ni-plated brass

AVAILABLE AS: - Unterminated connector

DIAMOND

the fiber meeting

- Terminated patchcord or pigtail
See ordering information on reverse

DIAMOND SA
CH-6616 LOSONE
Via dei Patrizi 5

Tel. ++41-91/785 45 45
Fax ++41-91/785 45 00

e-mail: info@diamond-fo.com

FC-MINI

ONE PIECE CONNECTOR
HPC-S0.66/M SM
HPC-M0.66/M MM
HPC-S8.66/M SM/APC
HPC-58.66/MX SM/APC

Specifications subject to change
without notice
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Order numbers:

CONNECTORS

SINGLE MODE
Type designation:
Ferrule material:
External parts:
Polish geometry:

HPC-S0.66/M

Zirconia/copper-nickel alloy insert (Pilzferrule)

Ni-plated brass

Convex (PC)

Dimensions Order Number
Fiber/Cable Unterminated connector Terminated assembly
9/125/900 193 -000-001L000 193 - xxx-001L xxx

Connectars for other fiber dimensions available upon request.

MULTIMODE
Type designation:
Ferrule material:
External parts:
Polish geometry:

HPC-M0.66/M

| | | (

1 2 3 4

Zirconia/copper-nickel alloy insert (Pilzferrule)

Ni-plated brass

Convex (PC)

Dimensions Order Number
Fiber/Cable Unterminated connector Terminated assembly
50/125/900 194-000-001L000 194 - %K% -001 L xxx

Connectors for other fiber dimensions available upan request.

1 2 3 4

Type designation: MPC-S0.22
Material
Mating sleeve External parts SR Eess
Zirconia Ni-plated brass 110-301-907V 001
Type designation: MPC-M0.22
Material
Mating sleeve External parts Order Number
Zirconia Ni-plated brass 1170-301-919V 001
Type designation: MPC-50.22/6 Kt.
) Material Order Number
Mating sleeve External parts
Zirconia Ni-plated brass 1170 -301-803V 001
Type designation: MPC-M0.22/6 Kt.
Material
Mating sleeve External parts QDR trmbier
Zirconia Ni-plated brass 110 -301-920V 001
Type designation: MPC-S0.22/Y
Material
Mating sleeve External parts Qe Numker
Zirconia Ni-plated brass 1710-301-905V 001
Type designation: MPC-M0.22/Y
Material

Mating sleeve

External parts

Order Number

Zirconia

Ni-plated brass

110-301-921V 001
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Order numbers:

CONNECTORS
SINGLE MODE APC CONVEX, key @ 2.14 mm

Type designation:

Ferrule material:
External parts:
Polish geometry:

HPC-58.66/M

Zirconia/copper-nickel alloy insert (Pilzferrule)

Ni-plated brass
8° angled convex (APC)

Dimensions Order Number
Fiber/Cable Unterminated connector Terminated assembly  ~
9/125/900 195-000-001L 000 195 - xxx-0071 L xxx
Connectors for ather fiber dimensions available upon request. ! ‘2 . I
Type designation: MPC-58.22
Material
Mating sleeve External parts Crger himbes
Zirconia Ni-plated brass 110-301-904V 001
Type designation: MPC-58.22/6 Kt.
Material
Mating sleeve External parts Order Number
Zirconia Ni-plated brass 1T10-301-903V 002
Type designation: MPC-S8.22/Y
Material

Mating sleeve

External parts

Order Number

Zirconia

Ni-plated brass

110-301-905V 002
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Order numbers:

CONNECTORS
SINGLE MODE APC CONVEX, key @ 2 mm

Type designation:
Ferrule material:
External parts:
Polish geometry:

HPC-S8.66/MX

Zirconia/copper-nickel alloy insert (Pilzferrule)
Ni-plated brass

8° angled convex (APC)

Dimensions Order Number
Fiber/Cable Unterminated connector Terminated assembly
9/125/900 196 -000-001L 000 196-xxx-001Lxxx

Connectors for other fiber dimensions available upon request. [ I ‘

ADAPTORS

2 3 4

Type designation: MPC-58.22/X
Material
Mating sleeve External parts Oreiet Nipiaes
Zirconia Ni-plated brass 110 -301-904V 002
Type designation: MPC-58.22/6 Kt. X
Material
Mating sleeve External parts Odat Nismber
Zirconia Ni-plated brass 1710-301-911V 002
Type designation: MPC-S8.22/YX
Material

Mating sleeve

External parts Order Number

Zirconia

Ni-plated brass 110-301-912V 002

Order Number Codes
! Connector code

- For pigtails:
- For patch assemblies:
¢ Code for fiber or cable

4 Length in meters

¢ Connector code for termtnat:on on other end of assemb!y =

insert 000
insert connector code for other cmnector

See ordering information for additional details
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